Post Town
Lerwick

Kirkwall
Inverness
Hebrides

Perth

Halifax

Slough

East Central London
Bradford
Manchester
Aberdeen
Blackburn
Swansea
Peterborough
Bolton
Motherwell
Newport

West Central London
Paisley

Oldham
Kilmarnock
Dundee

Bromley

Cardiff

Reading
Llandudno
Walsall

Crewe

Glasgow
North West London
Wakefield
Leicester
Stockport
Telford
Huddersfield
Falkirk
Canterbury
Hemel Hempstead
Llandrindod Wells
Swindon
Warrington
Milton Keynes
Truro
Birmingham
Teesside
Northampton

Sum of Forecast Sum of Expired - Sum of Change from
Typical [Tests]

Area to Expire

ZE 1196
KW 2641
1Y 13683
HS 1384
PH 9023
HX 8697
SL 24847
EC 200
BD 29750
M 50256
AB 24153
BB 27609
SA 43805
PE 59937
BL 24610
ML 15953
NP 29449
wcC 97
PA 14705
oL 22414
KA 17309
DD 12688
BR 13299
CF 55368
RG 51618
LL 33242
WS 24557
W 20016
G 51360
NW 25143
WF 30522
LE 60509
SK 34076
TF 11994
HD 12848
FK 13739
CT 25334
HP 32329
LD 2988
SN 29645
WA 35649
MK 34170
TR 20070
B 102378
TS 29887
NN 41855

678
1652
8754

886
5924
5712

16352
132
19672
33331
16059
18361
29174
39918
16399
10638
19641
65
9892
15082
11661
8550
8966
37334
34837
22482
16619
13546
34776
17034
20687
41055
23126
8145
8729
9336
17224
22002
2034
20214
24315
23314
13700
69958
20425
28645

518
989
4929
498
3099
2985
8495
68
10078
16925
8094
9248
14631
20019
8211
5315
9808
32
4813
7332
5648
4138
4333
18034
16781
10760
7938
6470
16584
8109
9835
19454
10950
3849
4119
4403
8110
10327
954
9431
11334
10856
6370
32420
9462
13210



Coventry
Preston
Shrewsbury
Edinburgh
Oxford

Bristol
Darlington
Liverpool
Durham

Leeds
Watford
Wigan

Dudley
Stevenage
Stoke-on-Trent
Salisbury
Newcastle upon Tyne
Wolverhampton
Dumfries
Chelmsford
York

Exeter
Tweeddale
Chester
Tunbridge Wells
Cambridge
Ipswich
Carlisle

Bath

Medway
Lancaster
Sunderland
Norwich
Guildford
Southend-on-Sea
lIford
Dorchester
Redhill
Gloucester

St Albans
Brighton

Luton
Worcester
Derby
Doncaster
Hereford
Bournemouth
Kirkcaldy
Sheffield
Southampton

cv
PR
SY
EH
(0)4
BS
DL

DH
LS
WD
WN
DY
SG
ST
SP
NE
WV
DG
CM
YO
EX
TD
CH
TN
CB

CA
BA
ME
LA
SR
NR
GU
SS

DT
RH
GL
AL
BN
LU
WR
DE
DN
HR
BH
KY

SO

47751
31004
22048
39224
36437
60006
18060
35513
15538
35428
14550
15023
23570
24284
35971
16024
53420
22149

7332
40456
31141
36982

5812
36467
44106
23665
38985
19149
28989
36554
17947
11156
44714
44753
30847
14832
12575
34059
41523
15006
40585
21140
19042
44021
42494
12441
35222
17340
72424
41744

32692
21230
15103
26872
24984
41192
12410
24414
10686
24382
10015
10341
16235
16734
24804
11058
36868
15296

5073
28057
21621
25684

4039
25388
30740
16497
27181
13355
20223
25548
12545

7800
31271
31305
21581
10381

8809
23875
29109
10526
28485
14850
13387
30969
29918

8763
24812
12216
51039
29439

15059
9774
6945

12352

11453

18814
5650

11099
4852

11046
4535
4682
7335
7550

11167
4966

16552
6853
2259

12399
9520

11298
1773

11079

13366
7168

11804
5794
8766

11006
5402
3356

13443

13448
9266
4451
3766

10184

12414
4480

12100
6290
5655

13052

12576
3678

10410
5124

21385

12305



Croydon

Lincoln
Portsmouth
Taunton
Twickenham
Colchester

Enfield
Nottingham
Harrogate
Plymouth
Kingston upon Thames
Dartford
Blackpool

Sutton

Hull

Romford

Harrow

Torquay
South West London
Southall

West London
South East London
North London
East London

CR
LN
PO
TA
T™W
Cco
EN
NG
HG
PL
KT
DA
FY
SM
HU
RM
HA
TQ
SW
UB

SE

23779
18729
47984
21335
26026
25334
20377
60885

8477
34360
29911
24848
13994

8386
21899
26697
20620
17061
18598
19865
11221
29294
24751
27654

16771
13215
33869
15060
18402
17921
14434
43183

6015
24430
21279
17705

9983

6007
15740
19289
14932
12364
13606
14695

8315
22149
18921
22009

7008
5514
14115
6275
7624
7413
5943
17702
2462
9930
8632
7143
4011
2379
6159
7408
5688
4697
4992
5170
2906
7145
5830
5645



Change from
Typical [%]
76.40%
59.87%
56.31%
56.21%
52.31%
52.26%
51.95%
51.52%
51.23%
50.78%
50.40%
50.37%
50.15%
50.15%
50.07%
49.96%
49.94%
49.23%
48.66%
48.61%
48.43%
48.40%
48.33%
48.30%
48.17%
47.86%
47.76%
47.76%
47.69%
47.60%
47.54%
47.39%
47.35%
47.26%
47.19%
47.16%
47.09%
46.94%
46.90%
46.66%
46.61%
46.56%
46.50%
46.34%
46.33%
46.12%




46.06%
46.04%
45.98%
45.97%
45.84%
45.67%
45.53%
45.46%
45.41%
45.30%
45.28%
45.28%
45.18%
45.12%
45.02%
44.91%
44.90%
44.80%
44.53%
44.19%
44.03%
43.99%
43.90%
43.64%
43.48%
43.45%
43.43%
43.38%
43.35%
43.08%
43.06%
43.03%
42.99%
42.96%
42.94%
42.88%
42.75%
42.66%
42.65%
42.56%
42.48%
42.36%
42.24%
42.15%
42.03%
41.97%
41.96%
41.94%
41.90%
41.80%



41.79%
41.73%
41.68%
41.67%
41.43%
41.36%
41.17%
40.99%
40.93%
40.65%
40.57%
40.34%
40.18%
39.60%
39.13%
38.41%
38.09%
37.99%
36.69%
35.18%
34.95%
32.26%
30.81%
25.65%



